
Roebling Road Summer Races
SEDiv SCCA Double SARRC/Majors

Final Results
Date: June 25 - 27, 2021 Group 1 ITA ITS ITR IT7 IT7R ITB ITC MXP STL T-3 Roeblng Road Raceway
Number of starters: 19 Race 1 Margin of victory: 21.014
Number of finishers: 19 Sanction: Majors: 21-M-20475 / SARRC 21-R-20476 Overall Race Time: 21:00.635
Fastest Lap: Car # 89, Jimmy Llibre, 1:26.806 sec, 83.773 mph Winner average speed: 80.839 mph
Pos PIC No. Class Name Laps Best Tm Member_ID Hometown Region Make-Model Sponsor

1 1 89 STL Jimmy Llibre 14 1:26.806 656799 Santo Domingo 01 GPR 2013 Toyota gt86 banreservas

2 2 56 STL Todd Buras 14 1:27.978 264358 Melbourne FL CFR 2006 Mazda NC Buras Performance Linfert Perf

3 3 10 STL Austin Hilliard 14 1:28.230 232442_4 Greenville SC SCR 2002 Honda S2000 AHR Racing Products / Thermo H

4 1 6 ITS Ron Munnerlyn 14 1:31.489 349334 Bennettsville SC CCR 2014 Mazda MX5

5 4 50 STL Pedro Colon 14 1:32.852 529567 San Juan PR GPR 1999 Acura Integra Los Ladrones, Valvoline, Vento

6 5 07 STL Christopher Childs 14 1:33.353 291298 Purcellville VA DET 1999 Mazda Miata Angry Sheep Motorsports/Hoosie

7 2 29 ITS Kevin Koelemeyer 13 1:33.718 465845 estero FL CFR 2006 Mazda MX5 The FL Racing RealtorÃ‚Â® powere

8 1 98 ITR Mark Bradley 13 1:35.715 493251 Wake Forest NC NCR 1998 BMW Z3 Import Auto Pro, Marked Media

9 1 156 T3 Kenneth Rodriguez 13 1:31.039 626064 Caguas PR GPR 2002 BMW 330 Race Factory

10 2 114 T3 Rodney King 13 1:31.507 366365 Wake Forest NC NCR 1997 BMW M3 Import Auto Pro / Marked M

11 6 17 STL Ken Haughwout 13 1:33.370 376210 Canton GA Atl 1990 Honda Civic Hatchback Fortune Auto

12 3 1 T3 Gary Wilson 13 1:31.838 95366_1 Bishop GA Atl 2008 Ford Mustang

13 2 14 ITR Matthew Fritz 13 1:37.031 612912 Orlando Fl CFR 1993 BMW 325 i Cost of doing Business racing

14 7 15 STL Raymond Philibert 13 1:38.354 385513 Pompano Beach FL FLA 1999 Mazda miata MR Drywall Servises

15 1 76 IT7 Martin Reiter 13 1:37.846 485329 Reidsville NC NCR 1985 Mazda RX-7

16 8 13 STL Jeremy Oconnor 13 1:38.895 509846 Canton GA Atl 1991 Honda Civic Howitzr Oil / D&A Machine

17 9 189 STL Olivier Jean Francois 11 1:27.057 624976 Miami FL FLA 2017 Toyota 86

18 1 8 IT7R Stan Hinds 11 1:36.110 133544 Louisville TN ETR 1979 Mazda IT7 green barn contrivance

19 1 68 ITA Phil Adams 11 1:49.021 413538 Port Orange FL CFR 1990 Mazda Miata

DNS DNS 49 STL Neal Harrison 310257 Winston Salem NC NCR 2005 Mazda rx 8 V&D racing

Steve Conrad, Chief,Timing and Scoring

  
Sara Snider, Chief Steward  
Scott Malbon, Chairman SOM  
06/26/2021 14:32:59  



Roebling Road Summer Races
SEDiv SCCA Double SARRC/Majors

Final Results
Date: June 25 - 27, 2021 Group 1 ITA ITS ITR IT7 IT7R ITB ITC MXP STL T-3 Roeblng Road Raceway
Number of starters: 17 Race 8 Margin of victory: 30.375
Number of finishers: 16 Sanction: Majors: 21-M-20475 / SARRC 21-R-20476 Overall Race Time: 31:56.850
Fastest Lap: Car # 89, Jimmy Llibre, 1:21.868 sec, 88.826 mph Winner average speed: 87.342 mph
Pos PIC No. Class Name Laps Best Tm Member_ID Hometown Region Make-Model Sponsor

1 1 89 STL Jimmy Llibre 23 1:21.868 656799 Santo Domingo 01 GPR 2013 Toyota gt86 banreservas

2 1 6 ITS Ron Munnerlyn 23 1:22.771 349334 Bennettsville SC CCR 2014 Mazda MX5

3 2 29 ITS Kevin Koelemeyer 23 1:24.657 465845 estero FL CFR 2001 Mazda MX5 The FL Racing RealtorÃ‚Â® powere

4 2 50 STL Pedro Colon 23 1:25.009 529567 San Juan PR GPR 1999 Acura Integra Los Ladrones, Valvoline, Vento

5 1 1 T3 Gary Wilson 23 1:25.352 95366_1 Bishop GA Atl 2008 Ford Mustang

6 3 15 STL Raymond Philibert 23 1:24.275 385513 Pompano Beach FL FLA 1999 Mazda miata MR Drywall Servises

7 4 07 STL Christopher Childs 23 1:26.013 291298 Purcellville VA DET 1999 Mazda Miata Angry Sheep Motorsports/Hoosie

8 5 17 STL Ken Haughwout 22 1:24.272 376210 Canton GA Atl 1990 Honda Civic Hatchback Fortune Auto

9 1 14 ITR Matthew Fritz 22 1:27.071 612912 Orlando Fl CFR 1993 BMW 325 i Cost of doing Business racing

10 2 114 T3 Rodney King 22 1:27.518 366365 Wake Forest NC NCR 1997 BMW M3 Import Auto Pro / Marked M

11 1 76 IT7 Martin Reiter 21 1:28.803 485329 Reidsville NC NCR 1985 Mazda RX-7

12 2 98 ITR Mark Bradley 21 1:28.419 493251 Wake Forest NC NCR 1998 BMW Z3 Import Auto Pro, Marked Media

13 6 13 STL Jeremy Oconnor 21 1:31.283 509846 Canton GA Atl 1991 Honda Civic Howitzr Oil / D&A Machine

14 1 68 ITA Phil Adams 20 1:33.739 413538 Port Orange FL CFR 1990 Mazda Miata

15 7 10 STL Austin Hilliard 18 1:23.731 232442_4 Greenville SC SCR 2002 Honda S2000 AHR Racing Products / Thermo H

16 3 156 T3 Kenneth Rodriguez 18 1:28.157 626064 Caguas PR GPR 2002 BMW 330 Race Factory

DNF DNF 49 STL Neal Harrison 1 1:35.668 310257 Winston Salem NC NCR 2005 Mazda rx 8 V&D racing

DNS DNS 189 STL Olivier Jean Francois 624976 Miami FL FLA 2017 Toyota 86

DNS DNS 56 STL Todd Buras 264358 Melbourne FL CFR 2006 Mazda NC Buras Performance Linfert Perf

DNS DNS 8 IT7R Stan Hinds 133544 Louisville TN ETR 1979 Mazda IT7 green barn contrivance

Steve Conrad, Chief,Timing and Scoring

  
Sara Snider, Chief Steward  
Scott Malbon, Chairman SOM  
06/27/2021 11:26:40  



Roebling Road Summer Races
SEDiv SCCA Double SARRC/Majors

Final Results
Date: June 25 - 27, 2021 Group 2 FC FF CF FV FST F500 Roeblng Road Raceway
Number of starters: 15 Race 2 Margin of victory: 15.737
Number of finishers: 14 Sanction: Majors: 21-M-20475 / SARRC 21-R-20476 Overall Race Time: 20:46.539
Fastest Lap: Car # 45, Chuck Moran, 1:11.122 sec, 102.247 mph Winner average speed: 99.272 mph
Pos PIC No. Class Name Laps Best Tm Member_ID Hometown Region Make-Model Sponsor

1 1 45 FC Chuck Moran 17 1:11.122 11434 Oakton VA ODR 1999 Van Dieman RF99

2 2 71 FC Kenneth Weld 17 1:12.076 107724 Port Orange FL CFR 2002 Van Diemen RF 02 Weldmotorsports PREP Primus P

3 1 34 F500 Clint McMahan 17 1:14.184 282757 Covington GA MGA 2013 Scorpian FDS 007 Satellite Racing / Formula 600

4 3 51 FC Marc Stern 17 1:14.717 85056 Hilton Head Island SC Bucc 1999 Van Diemen RF99 BPC Motorworks

5 1 0 FF Jonathan Lee 17 1:16.062 477138 Miami FL FLA 1992 Swift DB6 Ford Lee Racing w/ Rice Race

6 2 70 FF Sam Lockwood 16 1:16.837 220240 Cumming GA Atl 2014 Spectrum 014H Raceworks, Meji Enterprises

7 3 69 FF John Schimenti 16 1:16.086 306594 Holly Hill FL CFR 2014 spectrum 014 Pit Lane Services

8 1 79 CF Steve Robertson 16 1:16.656 113920 Smyrna GA Atl 1979 Van Diemen VD-79

9 2 25 F500 Scott Barksdale 16 1:16.493 538786 Waycross GA Bucc 2008 Red Devil Red Devil Paradise Aviation/ Advantage M

10 4 05 FF James Morgan 16 1:18.441 123653 lighthouse point FL FLA 1991 swift db6

11 4 55 FC Nicholas Zoretic 15 1:17.615 543657 Jacksonville FL Bucc 1998 Van Diemen RF 98

12 1 38 FV Russ Stalvey 14 1:29.479 251482 Jacksonville FL Bucc 2005 Caracal D Caracal Cars

13 5 21 FC Paul Douglas 13 1:12.141 111222 Atlanta GA Atl 1997 Van Diemen RF97 Apogee Design Corp.

14 2 67 FV Bill Dennis 13 1:34.375 131196 Jacksonville FL Bucc 1992 Caracal D Caracal Cars

DNF DNF 66 F500 Jeff DeLong 2 1:20.382 490696 Atlanta GA Atl KBS DE01 Formula 600 Challenge, Hoosier

DNS DNS 60 FV James Vaseff 52822_1 Decatur GA Atl 1997 Citation XTC-41 Social Circle Georgia's Greate

Steve Conrad, Chief,Timing and Scoring

  
Sara Snider, Chief Steward  
Scott Malbon, Chairman SOM  
06/26/2021 14:39:14  



Roebling Road Summer Races
SEDiv SCCA Double SARRC/Majors

Final Results
Date: June 25 - 27, 2021 Group 2 FC FF CF FV FST F500 Roeblng Road Raceway
Number of starters: 14 Race 9 Margin of victory: 35.890
Number of finishers: 14 Sanction: Majors: 21-M-20475 / SARRC 21-R-20476 Overall Race Time: 28:03.239
Fastest Lap: Car # 45, Chuck Moran, 1:10.948 sec, 102.498 mph Winner average speed: 99.464 mph
Pos PIC No. Class Name Laps Best Tm Member_ID Hometown Region Make-Model Sponsor

1 1 45 FC Chuck Moran 23 1:10.948 11434 Oakton VA ODR 1999 Van Dieman RF99

2 2 71 FC Kenneth Weld 23 1:12.034 107724 Port Orange FL CFR 2002 Van Diemen RF 02 Weldmotorsports PREP Primus P

3 3 51 FC Marc Stern 23 1:14.586 85056 Hilton Head Island SC Bucc 1999 Van Diemen RF99 BPC Motorworks

4 4 5 FC Paul Douglas 23 1:14.356 11122 Atlanta GA Atl 2001 Van Diemen RF 01 Apogee Design Corp.

5 5 55 FC Nicholas Zoretic 22 1:15.628 543657 Jacksonville FL Bucc 1998 Van Diemen RF 98

6 1 0 FF Jonathan Lee 22 1:16.688 477138 Miami FL FLA 1992 Swift DB6 Ford Lee Racing w/ Rice Race

7 2 70 FF Sam Lockwood 22 1:17.416 220240 Cumming GA Atl 2014 Spectrum 014H Raceworks, Meji Enterprises

8 3 69 FF John Schimenti 22 1:17.303 306594 Holly Hill FL CFR 2014 spectrum 014 Pit Lane Services

9 4 05 FF James Morgan 21 1:19.122 123653 lighthouse point FL FLA 1991 swift db6

10 1 79 CF Steve Robertson 20 1:17.428 113920 Smyrna GA Atl 1979 Van Diemen VD-79

11 1 34 F500 Clint McMahan 20 1:14.925 282757 Covington GA MGA 2013 Scorpian FDS 007 Satellite Racing / Formula 600

12 1 38 FV Russ Stalvey 19 1:27.944 251482 Jacksonville FL Bucc 2005 Caracal D Caracal Cars

13 2 67 FV Bill Dennis 18 1:29.881 131196 Jacksonville FL Bucc 1992 Caracal D Caracal Cars

14 2 25 F500 Scott Barksdale 15 1:16.241 538786 Waycross GA Bucc 2008 Red Devil Red Devil Paradise Aviation/ Advantage M

DNS DNS 66 F500 Jeff DeLong 490696 Atlanta GA Atl KBS DE01 Formula 600 Challenge, Hoosier

DNS DNS 60 FV James Vaseff 52822_1 Decatur GA Atl 1997 Citation XTC-41 Social Circle Georgia's Greate

Steve Conrad, Chief,Timing and Scoring

  
Sara Snider, Chief Steward  
Scott Malbon, Chairman SOM  
06/27/2021 13:32:37  



Roebling Road Summer Races
SEDiv SCCA Double SARRC/Majors

Final Results
Date: June 25 - 27, 2021 Group 3 EP FP GTL HP LC SPU STU B-Spec Roeblng Road Raceway
Number of starters: 21 Race 3 Margin of victory: 13.800
Number of finishers: 20 Sanction: Majors: 21-M-20475 / SARRC 21-R-20476 Overall Race Time: 20:39.277
Fastest Lap: Car # 50, Peter Norton, 1:20.630 sec, 90.190 mph Winner average speed: 88.106 mph
Pos PIC No. Class Name Laps Best Tm Member_ID Hometown Region Make-Model Sponsor

1 1 50 EP Peter Norton 15 1:20.630 32233_3 Pelham NC NCR 2000 Caterham Seven Omer Norton

2 2 32 EP Grayson Upchurch, Jr 15 1:21.318 149859 Denver NC CCR 1970 Datsun srl 311 L.N.A. Enterprises

3 1 119 SPU Ricky Sanders 15 1:22.424 408340 Stockbridge GA Atl 2020 BMW Mitjet PITBOXES.com / RACETRAILERSALE

4 1 36 HP Will Perry 15 1:23.701 176006 Sale Creek TN CHA 1987 Honda CRX Rivergate5speed.com/Epilepsy F

5 3 173 EP Kip Van Steenburg 15 1:23.853 279307 New Smyrna Beach FL CFR 1999 BMW Z3

6 1 27 FP Richard Gallup 15 1:25.414 39575 Clermont FL CFR 1990 Mazda Miata Mazda, Hoosier, CarboTech

7 4 148 EP Sean Saggese 15 1:25.496 638025 Jacksonville FL Bucc 1986 Mazda RX-7

8 2 60 HP Vesa Silegren 15 1:26.573 267444 Cleveland TN CHA 1987 Honda CRX Hoosier/Carbotech/svtek.com/Ga

9 2 33 FP Les Chaney 14 1:26.933 135368 Eden NC CCR 1997 Acura Integra Appalachian Race Tire, Billfol

10 5 29 EP Kevin Koelemeyer 14 1:26.473 465845 estero FL CFR 2001 Mazda Spec Miata The FL Racing RealtorÃ‚Â® powere

11 3 19 FP Stewart Wright 14 1:27.298 286324 Cincinnati OH CIN 1988 Honda CRX Si Wright Brothers Racing

12 1 2 GTL John Hewell 14 1:27.703 373897 Walhalla SC CCR 1962 Austin Sprite Comptune/Hoosier/K Bock/Bev

13 3 95 HP Charles Fullgraf 14 1:28.758 302093 Philadelphia TN CHA 1984 Honda Civic Stone's Throw Engineering

14 1 00 BSpec Chris Daughtery 14 1:30.391 459061 Rock Hill SC CCR 2015 Honda Fit Ktuner

15 2 01 BSpec Kyle Keenan 14 1:30.671 378070 Vancouver WA Ore 2008 Mini Cooper Hoosier Tires, G-loc brakes, B

16 3 17 BSpec James O'Hare 14 1:32.176 341030 Safety Harbor FL CFR 2007 Mini BNRT

17 4 69 HP John Fine 14 1:32.765 169398 Norcross GA Atl 1984 Honda Civic HOOSIER TIRES, HPD, HR 7240

18 6 196 EP Kenneth Walters 13 1:34.245 295524_1 Riverview FL CFR 1988 Mazda RX7 ISC Racing

19 2 37 GTL David Blain 13 1:35.297 647150 Trent Woods NC NCR 1994 Mazda Miata

20 5 02 HP Leanna Wright 10 1:27.002 476033 Murfreesboro TN TEN 2004 Mini Cooper East TN Race Prep, Hoosier

DNF DNF 11 SPU Tad Segars 6 1:22.257 306373 Hilton Head Island SC Bucc 2013 Thunder Roadster

DNS DNS 82 FP Gary Johnson 175083 Knoxville TN ETR 1973 MG Midget East Tennessee Race Prep

Steve Conrad, Chief,Timing and Scoring

  
Sara Snider, Chief Steward  
Scott Malbon, Chairman SOM  
06/26/2021 16:09:47  



Roebling Road Summer Races
SEDiv SCCA Double SARRC/Majors

Final Results
Date: June 25 - 27, 2021 Group 3 EP FP GTL HP LC SPU STU B-Spec Roeblng Road Raceway
Number of starters: 18 Race 10 Margin of victory: 27.788
Number of finishers: 18 Sanction: Majors: 21-M-20475 / SARRC 21-R-20476 Overall Race Time: 31:53.234
Fastest Lap: Car # 50, Peter Norton, 1:20.560 sec, 90.268 mph Winner average speed: 87.507 mph
Pos PIC No. Class Name Laps Best Tm Member_ID Hometown Region Make-Model Sponsor

1 1 50 EP Peter Norton 23 1:20.560 32233_3 Pelham NC NCR 2000 Caterham Seven Omer Norton

2 1 119 SPU Ricky Sanders 23 1:22.431 408340 Stockbridge GA Atl 2020 BMW Mitjet PITBOXES.com / RACETRAILERSALE

3 1 36 HP Will Perry 23 1:25.026 176006 Sale Creek TN CHA 1987 Honda CRX Rivergate5speed.com/Epilepsy F

4 2 32 EP Grayson Upchurch, Jr 23 1:23.884 149859 Denver NC CCR 1970 Datsun srl 311 L.N.A. Enterprises

5 3 15 EP Kip Van Steenburg 22 1:24.995 279307 New Smyrna Beach FL CFR 1999 Mazda Miata

6 1 33 FP Les Chaney 22 1:25.624 135368 Eden NC CCR 1997 Acura Integra Appalachian Race Tire, Billfol

7 4 148 EP Sean Saggese 22 1:25.785 638025 Jacksonville FL Bucc 1986 Mazda RX-7

8 2 60 HP Vesa Silegren 22 1:25.978 267444 Cleveland TN CHA 1987 Honda CRX Hoosier/Carbotech/svtek.com/Ga

9 2 19 FP Stewart Wright 22 1:28.766 286324 Cincinnati OH CIN 1988 Honda CRX Si Wright Brothers Racing

10 3 95 HP Charles Fullgraf 21 1:29.000 302093 Philadelphia TN CHA 1984 Honda Civic Stone's Throw Engineering

11 1 2 GTL John Hewell 21 1:29.102 373897 Walhalla SC CCR 1962 Austin Sprite Comptune/Hoosier/K Bock/Bev

12 1 00 BSpec Kyle Keenan 21 1:32.195 378070 Vancouver WA Ore 2015 Honda Fit Daughtery Racing | Team KBR |

13 2 01 BSpec Chris Daughtery 21 1:30.278 459061 Rock Hill SC CCR 2008 Mini Cooper Hoosier Tires, G-loc brakes, B

14 3 17 BSpec James O'Hare 21 1:31.836 341030 Safety Harbor FL CFR 2007 Mini BNRT

15 4 69 HP John Fine 21 1:30.773 169398 Norcross GA Atl 1984 Honda Civic HOOSIER TIRES, HPD, HR 7240

16 2 11 SPU Tad Segars 20 1:22.197 306373 Hilton Head Island SC Bucc 2013 Thunder Roadster

17 2 37 GTL David Blain 20 1:34.606 647150 Trent Woods NC NCR 1994 Mazda Miata

18 5 196 EP Kenneth Walters 20 1:34.611 295524_1 Riverview FL CFR 1988 Mazda RX7 ISC Racing

DNS DNS 27 FP Richard Gallup 39575 Clermont FL CFR 1990 Mazda Miata Mazda, Hoosier, CarboTech

DNS DNS 29 EP Kevin Koelemeyer 465845 estero FL CFR 2001 Mazda Spec Miata The FL Racing RealtorÃ‚Â® powere

DNS DNS 02 HP Leanna Wright 476033 Murfreesboro TN TEN 2004 Mini Cooper East TN Race Prep, Hoosier

DNS DNS 82 FP Gary Johnson 175083 Knoxville TN ETR 1973 MG Midget East Tennessee Race Prep

Announcements:  
 17 BSpec: MOVE TO LAST IN CLASS IN MAJORS AND LOSS OF MAJORS POINTS PER GCR 9.1.16.E.7.6
 
  

Steve Conrad, Chief,Timing and Scoring

  
Sara Snider, Chief Steward  
Scott Malbon, Chairman SOM  
06/27/2021 16:01:53  



Roebling Road Summer Races
SEDiv SCCA Double SARRC/Majors

Final Results
Date: June 25 - 27, 2021 Group 4 SM SMSE SMT SMSET Roeblng Road Raceway
Number of starters: 20 Race 4 Margin of victory: 0.255
Number of finishers: 20 Sanction: Majors: 21-M-20475 / SARRC 21-R-20476 Overall Race Time: 19:42.158
Fastest Lap: Car # 39, Danny Steyn, 1:23.151 sec, 87.455 mph Winner average speed: 86.206 mph
Pos PIC No. Class Name Laps Best Tm Member_ID Hometown Region Make-Model Sponsor

1 1 39 SM Danny Steyn 14 1:23.151 376487 Fort Lauderdale FL FLA 1999 Mazda Miata ADEPT STUDIOS /ROSSINI ENGINES

2 2 66 SM Charles Mactutus 14 1:23.562 545121 Columbia SC SCR 2002 Mazda Miata Panic Motorsports G-loc brakes

3 3 86 SM Jarrett Jones 14 1:23.337 479830 Atlanta GA Atl 1999 Mazda Miata Stephen K Jones, CPA, LLC, Rac

4 4 18 SM Joseph Tobin 14 1:23.221 381632 Hilton Head Island SC Bucc 1999 Mazda Miata MonroneyLabels.com Ace Hardwar

5 5 56 SM Todd Buras 14 1:23.722 264358 Melbourne FL CFR 1994 Mazda Miata ESR, Linfert Perfprmance

6 6 30 SM Antonio Abrom 14 1:24.626 649221 Winston GA Atl 2001 Mazda Miata Panic Motorsports

7 7 49 SM Alan Cross 14 1:24.316 261566 Alpharetta GA Atl 2003 Mazda Miata OPM Autosports

8 8 93 SM Jeremy Durst 14 1:24.724 615615 Suwanee GA Atl 1999 Mazda Miata Impulse Motorsports

9 9 77 SM Kevin Beaver 14 1:24.704 449163 Acworth GA Atl 1999 Mazda Miata Principle Logic IT Security Co

10 10 178 SM Julia Landauer 14 1:24.894 328973 Charlotte NC CCR 1999 Mazda Miata Julia Landauer Racing, LLC

11 11 6 SM Owen Watts 14 1:25.213 659406 Rockledge FL CFR 1999 Mazda Miata

12 12 80 SM James Brown 14 1:24.603 235199 Charleston SC SCR 1990 Mazda mx5 SouthCoastMotorsports

13 13 12 SM Frederick Baker 14 1:25.793 512074 Waynesville NC CCR 1990 Mazda Miata Judge FrankÃ¢â‚¬â„¢s

14 1 34 SMSE Ford Munnerlyn 14 1:26.039 364608 Bennettsville SC CCR 1991 Mazda Miata

15 14 67 SM Andrew VON Charbonneau 14 1:26.807 336361 Delray FL MBR 1999 Mazda Miata Pawn king

16 15 51 SM Robert Roland 14 1:26.485 138736 Asheville NC CCR 1999 Mazda Miata Downtown Tire Pros

17 1 09 SMT Steve Tynor 14 1:27.991 242200_0 Atlanta GA Atl 1999 Mazda Miata Primal Racing

18 2 64 SMSE Ken Steagall 14 1:28.284 114947 Murfreesboro TN TEN Mazda Miata

19 16 50 SM Grant MacDonald 13 1:30.214 367496 Southport NC NCR 2001 Mazda Miata Panic Motorsports, Rossini Rac

20 17 17 SM Steve DeSimone 11 1:26.583 322238_1 Hilton Head Island SC Bucc 1995 Mazda Miata Elongator Tailgates

Steve Conrad, Chief,Timing and Scoring

  
Sara Snider, Chief Steward  
Scott Malbon, Chairman SOM  
06/26/2021 16:08:30  



Roebling Road Summer Races
SEDiv SCCA Double SARRC/Majors

Final Results
Date: June 25 - 27, 2021 Group 4 SM SMSE SMT SMSET Roeblng Road Raceway
Number of starters: 18 Race 11 Margin of victory: 7.359
Number of finishers: 18 Sanction: Majors: 21-M-20475 / SARRC 21-R-20476 Overall Race Time: 32:40.225
Fastest Lap: Car # 39, Danny Steyn, 1:23.779 sec, 86.800 mph Winner average speed: 85.409 mph
Pos PIC No. Class Name Laps Best Tm Member_ID Hometown Region Make-Model Sponsor

1 1 66 SM Charles Mactutus 23 1:23.819 545121 Columbia SC SCR 2002 Mazda Miata Panic Motorsports G-loc brakes

2 2 39 SM Danny Steyn 23 1:23.779 376487 Fort Lauderdale FL FLA 1999 Mazda Miata ADEPT STUDIOS /ROSSINI ENGINES

3 3 18 SM Joseph Tobin 23 1:24.376 381632 Hilton Head Island SC Bucc 1999 Mazda Miata MonroneyLabels.com Ace Hardwar

4 4 49 SM Alan Cross 23 1:23.814 261566 Alpharetta GA Atl 2003 Mazda Miata OPM Autosports

5 5 86 SM Jarrett Jones 23 1:24.434 479830 Atlanta GA Atl 1999 Mazda Miata Stephen K Jones, CPA, LLC, Rac

6 6 67 SM Andrew VON Charbonneau 23 1:25.744 336361 Delray FL MBR 1999 Mazda Miata Pawn king

7 7 178 SM Julia Landauer 23 1:25.711 328973 Charlotte NC CCR 1999 Mazda Miata Julia Landauer Racing, LLC

8 8 93 SM Jeremy Durst 23 1:25.027 615615 Suwanee GA Atl 1999 Mazda Miata Impulse Motorsports

9 9 6 SM Owen Watts 23 1:25.538 659406 Rockledge FL CFR 1999 Mazda Miata

10 10 30 SM Antonio Abrom 23 1:25.426 649221 Winston GA Atl 2001 Mazda Miata Panic Motorsports

11 11 80 SM James Brown 23 1:25.452 235199 Charleston SC SCR 1990 Mazda mx5 SouthCoastMotorsports

12 12 51 SM Robert Roland 22 1:26.724 138736 Asheville NC CCR 1999 Mazda Miata Downtown Tire Pros

13 13 12 SM Frederick Baker 22 1:25.727 512074 Waynesville NC CCR 1990 Mazda Miata Judge FrankÃ¢â‚¬â„¢s

14 14 17 SM Steve DeSimone 22 1:26.237 322238_1 Hilton Head Island SC Bucc 1995 Mazda Miata Elongator Tailgates

15 1 34 SMSE Ford Munnerlyn 22 1:26.934 364608 Bennettsville SC CCR 1991 Mazda Miata

16 2 64 SMSE Ken Steagall 22 1:28.372 114947 Murfreesboro TN TEN Mazda Miata

17 15 50 SM Grant MacDonald 22 1:28.956 367496 Southport NC NCR 2001 Mazda Miata Panic Motorsports, Rossini Rac

18 1 09 SMT Steve Tynor 22 1:28.753 242200_0 Atlanta GA Atl 1999 Mazda Miata Primal Racing

DNS DNS 77 SM Kevin Beaver 449163 Acworth GA Atl 1999 Mazda Miata Principle Logic IT Security Co

DNS DNS 56 SM Todd Buras 264358 Melbourne FL CFR 1994 Mazda Miata ESR, Linfert Perfprmance

DNS DNS 34 SMSE Ford Munnerlyn 364608 Bennettsville SC CCR 1991 Mazda Miata

Steve Conrad, Chief,Timing and Scoring

  
Sara Snider, Chief Steward  
Scott Malbon, Chairman SOM  
06/27/2021 14:37:47  



Roebling Road Summer Races
SEDiv SCCA Double SARRC/Majors

Final Results
Date: June 25 - 27, 2021 Group 5 ASR AS GT1 GT2 GT3 GTA GTX SPO T1 T2 ITO PX Roeblng Road Raceway
Number of starters: 20 Race 5 Margin of victory: 1 Lap
Number of finishers: 18 Sanction: Majors: 21-M-20475 / SARRC 21-R-20476 Overall Race Time: 20:24.706
Fastest Lap: Car # 54, Chris Ronson Jr, 1:06.544 sec, 109.281 mph Winner average speed: 101.042 mph
Pos PIC No. Class Name Laps Best Tm Member_ID Hometown Region Make-Model Sponsor

1 1 54 PX Chris Ronson Jr 17 1:06.544 543441 Brunswick GA Bucc 2009 Oreca FLM-09 Interstate All Battery Center

2 1 67 GTA Jared Hincher 16 1:15.801 542491 Bluff City TN ETR 2019 Chevrolet Camaro ZL1 Matrix Auto Works/Morgan Lumbe

3 1 4 STU Kip Van Steenburg 16 1:18.690 279307 New Smyrna Beach FL CFR 1991 Porsche 944s2 German Excellence

4 2 03 GTA Randy Walker 16 1:17.773 279197 Lexington KY CKY 2019 Chevrolet Camaro Walker Properties

5 2 199 STU Jose Osiris Pena 16 1:19.338 616672 Miami FL FLA 2014 Toyota GT86 MAS race team

6 1 127 T1 Jonathan Vasquez 16 1:19.243 342746 Port Washington NY NYR 2003 BMW M3 JVR performance

7 2 52 T1 Chip Bozeman 15 1:20.394 472109 GLEN ST MARY FL Bucc 2004 Ford Mustang Cobra R MJW Consolidated - Mustang Clu

8 1 47 GT3 Stacy Wilson 15 1:19.951 142684 Englewood TN Atl 1992 Mazda RX-7 Hoosier tire, Mazda, Wilson Ra

9 3 173 STU Paul Azan 15 1:20.440 439749 Miami FL FLA 2001 BMW 330ci AEM/TOYOMOTO SALES/ HOOSIER/ A

10 4 49 STU Jorge Ortiz 15 1:21.439 536591 San Juan PR GPR 1995 Honda Civic Racefactory, Real Street, Valv

11 3 1 GTA Stephen Magowan 15 1:18.291 307992 Charlotte NC NCR 2015 Chevrolet Camaro university volvo overseas deli

12 2 17 GT3 Blake Wilson 15 1:22.534 356163 Decatur TN Atl 1985 Mazda RX-7 Wilson Racing

13 5 165 STU Jorge Nazario 15 1:23.189 364634 San Juan PR GPR 2006 Mazda Miata Taxmania/CEGsoft

14 1 23 T2 Hugh Stewart 15 1:23.295 342745 Milford CT NER 2021 Honda Civic type R Hi Speed Motorsports HPD

15 6 112 STU Christina Lam 15 1:25.186 454740 Vienna VA WDC 2019 Honda Civic Hi-Speed Motorsports | HPD

16 7 68 STU Edwin Soto-Q 14 1:25.766 370560 Orlando FL GPR 2000 Porsche Boxster S Scuderia Krusty, BGB Motorspor

17 3 162 GT3 John Bell 13 1:31.210 546004 Lake Mary FL CFR 1999 Mazda Rx7 Hoosier Mazda Denovo Realty

18 1 21 GT2 Andrew Wright 11 1:18.385 288525 Murfreesboro TN TEN 1967 Sunbeam Tiger east tennessee race prep, hoos

DNF DNF 72 AS Ted Warning 3 1:27.482 272023 Allons TN WDC 1991 Chevrolet Camaro Z28 Hershey's Racing Engines

DNF DNF 28 GT1 Paige Monette Alexander 370128 Milton Ga Atl 2010 Chevrolet Corvette OPTECH

Announcements:  
 New Track Record (1:06.544) for PX by Chris Ronson Jr.
 
  

Steve Conrad, Chief,Timing and Scoring

  
Sara Snider, Chief Steward  
Scott Malbon, Chairman SOM  
06/30/2021 11:38:43  



Roebling Road Summer Races
SEDiv SCCA Double SARRC/Majors

Final Results
Date: June 25 - 27, 2021 Group 5 ASR AS GT1 GT2 GT3 GTA GTX SPO T1 T2 ITO PX Roeblng Road Raceway
Number of starters: 17 Race 12 Margin of victory: 1:04.425
Number of finishers: 17 Sanction: Majors: 21-M-20475 / SARRC 21-R-20476 Overall Race Time: 29:07.639
Fastest Lap: Car # 54, Chris Ronson Jr, 1:07.653 sec, 107.490 mph Winner average speed: 95.799 mph
Pos PIC No. Class Name Laps Best Tm Member_ID Hometown Region Make-Model Sponsor

1 1 54 PX Chris Ronson Jr 23 1:07.653 543441 Brunswick GA Bucc 2009 Oreca FLM-09 Interstate All Battery Center

2 1 67 GTA Jared Hincher 23 1:16.232 542491 Bluff City TN ETR 2019 Chevrolet Camaro ZL1 Matrix Auto Works/Morgan Lumbe

3 2 03 GTA Randy Walker 23 1:17.149 279197 Lexington KY CKY 2019 Chevrolet Camaro Walker Properties

4 1 21 GT2 Andrew Wright 22 1:19.838 288525 Murfreesboro TN TEN 1967 Sunbeam Tiger east tennessee race prep, hoos

5 1 127 T1 Jonathan Vasquez 22 1:17.656 342746 Port Washington NY NYR 2003 BMW M3 JVR performance

6 1 199 STU Jose Osiris Pena 22 1:19.481 616672 Miami FL FLA 2014 Toyota GT86 MAS race team

7 2 49 STU Jorge Ortiz 22 1:19.852 536591 San Juan PR GPR 1995 Honda Civic Racefactory, Real Street, Valv

8 3 1 GTA Stephen Magowan 21 1:20.105 307992 Charlotte NC NCR 2015 Chevrolet Camaro university volvo overseas deli

9 2 52 T1 Chip Bozeman 21 1:22.590 472109 GLEN ST MARY FL Bucc 2004 Ford Mustang Cobra R MJW Consolidated - Mustang Clu

10 3 173 STU Paul Azan 21 1:20.801 439749 Miami FL FLA 2001 BMW 330ci AEM/TOYOMOTO SALES/ HOOSIER/ A

11 1 47 GT3 Stacy Wilson 21 1:19.559 142684 Englewood TN Atl 1992 Mazda RX-7 Hoosier tire, Mazda, Wilson Ra

12 4 165 STU Jorge Nazario 21 1:24.668 364634 San Juan PR GPR 2006 Mazda Miata Taxmania/CEGsoft

13 5 112 STU Christina Lam 21 1:24.811 454740 Vienna VA WDC 2019 Honda Civic Hi-Speed Motorsports | HPD

14 2 17 GT3 Blake Wilson 20 1:22.672 356163 Decatur TN Atl 1985 Mazda RX-7 Wilson Racing

15 6 68 STU Edwin Soto-Q 20 1:28.654 370560 Orlando FL GPR 2000 Porsche Boxster S Scuderia Krusty, BGB Motorspor

16 3 162 GT3 John Bell 19 1:30.594 546004 Lake Mary FL CFR 1999 Mazda Rx7 Hoosier Mazda Denovo Realty

17 1 23 T2 Hugh Stewart 16 1:26.220 342745 Milford CT NER 2021 Honda Civic type R Hi Speed Motorsports HPD

DNS DNS 4 STU Kip Van Steenburg 279307 New Smyrna Beach FL CFR 1991 Porsche 944s2 German Excellence

DNS DNS 72 AS Ted Warning 272023 Allons TN WDC 1991 Chevrolet Camaro Z28 Hershey's Racing Engines

DNS DNS 28 GT1 Paige Monette Alexander 370128 Milton Ga Atl 2010 Chevrolet Corvette OPTECH

Steve Conrad, Chief,Timing and Scoring

  
Sara Snider, Chief Steward  
Scott Malbon, Chairman SOM  
06/30/2021 11:39:12  



Roebling Road Summer Races
SEDiv SCCA Double SARRC/Majors

Final Results
Date: June 25 - 27, 2021 Group 6 P1 P2 FA FE FE2 FX FS Roeblng Road Raceway
Number of starters: 19 Race 6 Margin of victory: 57.968
Number of finishers: 18 Sanction: Majors: 21-M-20475 / SARRC 21-R-20476 Overall Race Time: 16:01.846
Fastest Lap: Car # 63, Jim Downing, 1:07.576 sec, 107.612 mph Winner average speed: 98.383 mph
Pos PIC No. Class Name Laps Best Tm Member_ID Hometown Region Make-Model Sponsor

1 1 41 P1 Garry Crook 13 1:10.206 506561 Pensacola FL GuCo 2014 ELAN DP02 Vision Construction

2 1 07 FA Jacek Mucha 13 1:09.504 171 highland beach FL FLA 2006 Swift 16 Phoenix Wrappers

3 1 48 P2 Craig Farr 13 1:10.208 315864 Sanibel FL FLA 2006 Stohr WF1 Farrout Racing

4 2 107 P2 Thomas Kaufman 13 1:10.245 107270 Riviera Beach FL FLA 2005 Stohr WFX-101 The Fabman

5 3 3 P2 Sherman Chao 13 1:09.818 262589 Palm Beach FL FLA 2006 Stohr WF-1 GDRE, Hoosier, Hawk

6 4 77 P2 Michael Moulton 13 1:11.358 367754 Wilmington NC NCR 2003 Stohr WF1 Medac

7 2 97 FA Shane Doles 13 1:13.901 252085_1 Gray GA MGA 2004 Star Mazda PFM Shane Doles Racing

8 1 39 FE2 Todd Vanacore 13 1:09.832 437801 Ormond Beach FL CFR enterprise formula enterprise STOR IT SELF STORAGE

9 2 79 FE2 Lee Rackley 13 1:10.064 389981 Clinton NC NCR 2008 Mazda FE Castrol Edge

10 3 17 FE2 Scott Rettich 13 1:10.139 355725 Columbus OH OVR 2010 Mazda Formula Enterprises Alliance Autosport, Red Line O

11 4 38 FE2 Alastair McEwan 13 1:09.932 407347 Miami FL NCR SCCA Enterprises FE2 Paladin 1

12 5 88 FE2 Thomas Green 12 1:11.908 270896 Lake Mary FL CFR SCCA Enterprises FE2 Radiology Associates of Dayton

13 6 7 FE2 Randel Timothy Sink 12 1:14.053 450203 Rougemont NC NCR 2018 SCCA Enterprises FE2

14 1 09 FX Sterling Hamilton 12 1:16.912 632072 Seneca SC CCR 2000 Formula Mazda FM

15 7 96 FE2 David Hoover 11 1:11.928 238076 Savannah Ga Bucc 2021 SCCA Enterprises Formula

16 8 21 FE2 Whitney Strickland 13 1:10.166 455001 League City TX Hous SCCA Enterprises FE2 Bitcoin

17 2 63 P1 Jim Downing 9 1:07.576 4334 Atlanta GA Atl 2010 Peach Mazda Day-02 Downing Atlanta Inc

18 1 71 FS Matthew Guzowski 7 1:22.665 305827 Greer SC CCR 1985 Van Diemen Formula Contin

DNF DNF 47 FE2 Russ Brown 4 1:15.587 647218 Savannah GA Bucc 2021 Van Diemen FE2

DNS DNS 8 P2 Richard Franklin 335262 Wilmington NC NCR 2006 STOHR WF-1 SkyDive Lane Partners LLC

Announcements:  
 21 FE2: MOVE BACK 3 POSITIONS IN CLASS FOR PASS UNDER DOUBLE YELLOW PER GCR 6.1.1.8
  

Steve Conrad, Chief,Timing and Scoring

  
Sara Snider, Chief Steward  
Scott Malbon, Chairman SOM  
06/27/2021 07:11:36  



Roebling Road Summer Races
SEDiv SCCA Double SARRC/Majors

Final Results
Date: June 25 - 27, 2021 group 6 p1 p2 fa fe fe2 fx fs Roeblng Road Raceway
Number of starters: 15 Race 13 Margin of victory: 14.771
Number of finishers: 13 Sanction: Majors: 21-M-20475 / SARRC 21-R-20476 Overall Race Time: 27:13.803
Fastest Lap: Car # 07, Jacek Mucha, 1:08.571 sec, 106.051 mph Winner average speed: 102.474 mph
Pos PIC No. Class Name Laps Best Tm Member_ID Hometown Region Make-Model Sponsor

1 1 07 FA Jacek Mucha 23 1:08.571 171 highland beach FL FLA 2006 Swift 16 Phoenix Wrappers

2 1 21 FE2 Whitney Strickland 23 1:09.272 455001 League City TX Hous SCCA Enterprises FE2 Bitcoin

3 1 3 P2 Sherman Chao 23 1:08.773 262589 Palm Beach FL FLA 2006 Stohr WF-1 GDRE, Hoosier, Hawk

4 2 48 P2 Craig Farr 23 1:09.520 315864 Sanibel FL FLA 2006 Stohr WF1 Farrout Racing

5 2 17 FE2 Scott Rettich 23 1:09.906 355725 Columbus OH OVR 2010 Mazda Formula Enterprises Alliance Autosport, Red Line O

6 3 77 P2 Michael Moulton 23 1:10.870 367754 Wilmington NC NCR 2003 Stohr WF1 Medac

7 3 38 FE2 Alastair McEwan 23 1:10.448 407347 Miami FL NCR SCCA Enterprises FE2 Paladin 1

8 4 79 FE2 Lee Rackley 23 1:11.582 389981 Clinton NC NCR 2008 Mazda FE Castrol Edge

9 5 88 FE2 Thomas Green 23 1:11.454 270896 Lake Mary FL CFR SCCA Enterprises FE2 Radiology Associates of Dayton

10 6 96 FE2 David Hoover 22 1:11.983 238076 Savannah Ga Bucc 2021 SCCA Enterprises Formula

11 7 7 FE2 Randel Timothy Sink 22 1:13.693 450203 Rougemont NC NCR 2018 SCCA Enterprises FE2

12 8 39 FE2 Todd Vanacore 20 1:09.965 437801 Ormond Beach FL CFR enterprise formula enterprise STOR IT SELF STORAGE

13 1 09 FX Sterling Hamilton 20 1:17.582 632072 Seneca SC CCR 2000 Formula Mazda FM

DNF DNF 47 FE2 Russ Brown 7 1:14.923 647218 Savannah GA Bucc 2021 Van Diemen FE2

DNF DNF 107 P2 Thomas Kaufman 2 1:11.033 107270 Riviera Beach FL FLA 2005 Stohr WFX-101 The Fabman

DNS DNS 63 P1 Jim Downing 4334 Atlanta GA Atl 2010 Peach Mazda Day-02 Downing Atlanta Inc

DNS DNS 41 P1 Garry Crook 506561 Pensacola FL GuCo 2014 ELAN DP02 Vision Construction

DNS DNS 97 FA Shane Doles 252085_1 Gray GA MGA 2004 Star Mazda PFM Shane Doles Racing

DNS DNS 8 P2 Richard Franklin 335262 Wilmington NC NCR 2006 STOHR WF-1 SkyDive Lane Partners LLC

DNS DNS 71 FS Matthew Guzowski 305827 Greer SC CCR 1985 Van Diemen Formula Contin

Announcements:  
 New Track Record (1:09:272) by FE2 Whitney Strickland.
  

Steve Conrad, Chief,Timing and Scoring

  
Sara Snider, Chief Steward  
Scott Malbon, Chairman SOM  
06/27/2021 16:45:06  



Roebling Road Summer Races
SEDiv SCCA Double SARRC/Majors

Final Results
Date: June 25 - 27, 2021 Group 7 SRF3 SRF T4 Roeblng Road Raceway
Number of starters: 18 Race 7 Margin of victory: 3.683
Number of finishers: 18 Sanction: Majors: 21-M-20475 / SARRC 21-R-20476 Overall Race Time: 15:42.367
Fastest Lap: Car # 97, Franklin Futrelle, 1:17.391 sec, 93.964 mph Winner average speed: 92.693 mph
Pos PIC No. Class Name Laps Best Tm Member_ID Hometown Region Make-Model Sponsor

1 1 46 SRF3 Connor Roberts 12 1:18.024 414795 Lagrange Ga Atl 2000 SCCA Enterprises SRF3 Mobile Electronics, Entropy Ce

2 2 60 SRF3 Derek Schofield 12 1:18.582 191143_1 Lakeland FL CFR SCCA Enterprises PM Racing

3 3 41 SRF3 Matthew Horst 12 1:18.303 511090 Roswell GA Atl 2002 SCCA Enterprises SRF3 JAM2 Racing / Comprent

4 4 64 SRF3 Matt Gray 12 1:18.787 381528 Chaska MN CFR SCCA Enterprises Srf3 Ryan Companies US Inc / PM Rac

5 5 3 SRF3 B. Doug Mead 12 1:18.932 448707 Melbourne FL CFR 1995 Ford SRF Mead Construction, Inc. / PM R

6 6 17 SRF3 Scott Rettich 12 1:18.709 355725 Columbus OH OVR SCCA Enterprises SRF3 Alliance Autosport, Red Line O

7 7 93 SRF3 Richard Anderson 12 1:20.265 282980 Conyers GA Atl 1990 SCCA Enterprises Spec Rac

8 8 6 SRF3 Bill Cullen 12 1:21.921 143981 Merritt Island FL CFR 1988 Ford SRF3 Ajax Tools

9 9 31 SRF3 Bruce Kromminga 12 1:22.175 178364 Millersville MD WDC SCCA Enterprises SRF3 Dog Gone Racing

10 10 84 SRF3 Neil Killey 12 1:22.207 270574 Cranberry Township PA STC Ford Spec Racer Ford www.nkracing.com

11 11 49 SRF3 Evan Spoerl 12 1:21.983 113192_5 Spring Hill TN WDC SCCA Enterprises SRF3 Dog Gone Racing

12 12 129 SRF3 Richard Harris 12 1:22.590 479864 Sarasota FL CFR 2004 SCCA Enterprises SRF3

13 13 47 SRF3 Keith Roberts 12 1:18.392 238508 Lagrange GA Atl 1998 SCCA Enterprises SRF3 Mobile Electronics, Entropy Ce

14 14 97 SRF3 Franklin Futrelle 12 1:17.391 303588 evans GA Bucc Spec RacerFord Spec Racer Blue Comprent MotorSports Meco

15 1 03 T4 Chip Bailey 11 1:23.604 186972 Bluffton SC Bucc 2007 Mazda MX5 RS Auto Repair

16 2 9 T4 Charles Habisreutinger 11 1:25.388 491799 Spartanburg SC CCR 2001 Mazda miata Habis Performance, Panic Motor

17 3 4 T4 Danny Lowry 11 1:26.549 534743 Beech Island SC CCR 2006 Mazda MX5 Pit Boxes.com

18 4 21 T4 Chalton Lane 11 1:27.332 465222 Statesboro GA Bucc 2006 Mazda Miata OPM

Announcements:  
 47 SRF3: MOVE TO LAST IN CLASS, NO POINTS PER GCR 9.1.8.E.1.Q
 97 SRF3: MOVE TO LAST IN CLASS PER 9.1.8.E.2.H
  

Steve Conrad, Chief,Timing and Scoring

  
Sara Snider, Chief Steward  
Scott Malbon, Chairman SOM  
06/27/2021 09:39:27  



Roebling Road Summer Races
SEDiv SCCA Double SARRC/Majors

Final Results
Date: June 25 - 27, 2021 Group 7 SRF3 SRF T4 Roeblng Road Raceway
Number of starters: 17 Race 14 Margin of victory: 11.603
Number of finishers: 17 Sanction: Majors: 21-M-20475 / SARRC 21-R-20476 Overall Race Time: 30:38.495
Fastest Lap: Car # 97, Franklin Futrelle, 1:18.225 sec, 92.963 mph Winner average speed: 91.064 mph
Pos PIC No. Class Name Laps Best Tm Member_ID Hometown Region Make-Model Sponsor

1 1 17 SRF3 Scott Rettich 23 1:18.891 355725 Columbus OH OVR SCCA Enterprises SRF3 Alliance Autosport, Red Line O

2 2 41 SRF3 Matthew Horst 23 1:18.898 511090 Roswell GA Atl 2002 SCCA Enterprises SRF3 JAM2 Racing / Comprent

3 3 60 SRF3 Derek Schofield 23 1:19.624 191143_1 Lakeland FL CFR SCCA Enterprises PM Racing

4 4 64 SRF3 Matt Gray 23 1:19.589 381528 Chaska MN CFR SCCA Enterprises Srf3 Ryan Companies US Inc / PM Rac

5 5 3 SRF3 B. Doug Mead 23 1:19.645 448707 Melbourne FL CFR 1995 Ford SRF Mead Construction, Inc. / PM R

6 6 93 SRF3 Richard Anderson 23 1:20.817 282980 Conyers GA Atl 1990 SCCA Enterprises Spec Rac

7 7 31 SRF3 Bruce Kromminga 23 1:21.937 178364 Millersville MD WDC SCCA Enterprises SRF3 Dog Gone Racing

8 8 49 SRF3 Evan Spoerl 22 1:21.834 113192_5 Spring Hill TN WDC SCCA Enterprises SRF3 Dog Gone Racing

9 9 6 SRF3 Bill Cullen 22 1:22.643 143981 Merritt Island FL CFR 1988 Ford SRF3 Ajax Tools

10 10 129 SRF3 Richard Harris 22 1:22.919 479864 Sarasota FL CFR 2004 SCCA Enterprises SRF3

11 1 03 T4 Chip Bailey 22 1:24.008 186972 Bluffton SC Bucc 2007 Mazda MX5 RS Auto Repair

12 2 9 T4 Charles Habisreutinger 21 1:25.535 491799 Spartanburg SC CCR 2001 Mazda miata Habis Performance, Panic Motor

13 3 4 T4 Danny Lowry 21 1:26.043 534743 Beech Island SC CCR 2006 Mazda MX5 Pit Boxes.com

14 11 84 SRF3 Neil Killey 21 1:23.316 270574 Cranberry Township PA STC Ford Spec Racer Ford www.nkracing.com

15 12 97 SRF3 Franklin Futrelle 17 1:18.225 303588 evans GA Bucc Spec RacerFord Spec Racer Blue Comprent MotorSports Meco

16 13 46 SRF3 Connor Roberts 12 1:18.704 414795 Lagrange Ga Atl 2000 SCCA Enterprises SRF3 Mobile Electronics, Entropy Ce

17 14 47 SRF3 Keith Roberts 23 1:19.186 238508 Lagrange GA Atl 1998 SCCA Enterprises SRF3 Mobile Electronics, Entropy Ce

DNS DNS 21 T4 Chalton Lane 465222 Statesboro GA Bucc 2006 Mazda Miata OPM

Announcements:  
 47 SRF3: Move to last in class, no points per GCR 9.7.8.E.1.Q
  

Steve Conrad, Chief,Timing and Scoring

  
Sara Snider, Chief Steward  
Scott Malbon, Chairman SOM  
06/27/2021 17:03:12  
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